Temposonics
®
Magnetostrictive, Absolute, Non-contact
Linear-Position Sensors
MH-Series Mobile Hydraulic
In-Cylinder Sensor
Model MS Analog Output
Data Sheet

Sold & Serviced By:
MH-Series Model MS ordering information
Use the table below to configure your sensor part number.
Model MS Rod-Style Sensor
Ordering Information
M S M 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
SENSOR MODEL = M S
MS = Rod-style with pressure fit flange housing 28 mm (1.10 in.) dia.
SENSOR STYLES = 3
D = Rod-style 7 mm (0.27 in.) dia. (Damping zone 63.5 mm (2.49 in.)
F = Rod-style 7 mm (0.27 in.) dia. (Damping zone 36.5 mm (1.44 in.)
STROKE LENGTH (ORDER LENGTH) = M 4-8
— — — —  M = Millimeters
50 to 2000 mm (1.97 to 78.74 in.) (in 5 mm (0.2 in.) increments)
CONNECTION TYPE = 9-12
N _ _ _ = Wire exit
Integral 'single wires', Each conductor: 0.5 mm2 (20 AWG)
Termination type:
N _ _ A = Pigtail (stripped conductors) no termination
N _ _ E = 4 single wires, M12x1 IP69K, 4 pin (pin assignment 2-3-4)
N _ _ G = 4 single wires, M12x1 IP69K, 4 pin (pin assignment 1-3-4)
N _ _ H = 4 single wires, M12x1 IP69K, 4 pin (pin assignment 1-2-3)
Wire length:
06 = 60 mm (2.36 in.) min. wire length
25 = 250 mm (9.84 in.) max. wire length
Cable exit:
T _ _ 4 conductor / cable; integral PUR cable, pigtailed, 4 cables, shielded. Cable length ( first digit x 1m., second digit x 0.1 m.)
10 = 1.0 m length (standard all other lengths require minimum order quantities; 0.5 m min. to 9.9 max.: 0.1 m increments).
Termination type:
A = Pigtail (stripped conductors) for wire termination, contact factory.
INPUT VOLTAGE = 3
3 = +12/24 Vdc
OUTPUT = 14-16
Voltage:
V11 = 0.25 to 4.75 Vdc
V12 = 0.5 to 4.5 Vdc
V13 = 4.75 to 0.25 Vdc
V14 = 4.5 to 0.5 Vdc
Current:
A01 = 4 to 20 mA
A04 = 20 to 4 mA
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
Magnet selections and optional Test kit
Magnets and the MH-Series Analog/PWM tester must be ordered separately. Refer to the table below for ordering information.
Magnet selections Part no.
Ring magnet, O.D. 17.4 mm (0.68 in.) 401032
Ring magnet, O.D. 25.4 mm (0.99 in.) 400533
Ring magnet, O.D. 33 mm (1.29 in.) 201542-2
Magnet spacer 400633
Optional accessory Part no.
MH-Series Analog/PWM Tester
The MH-Series Tester includes:
• MH-Series analog / PWM Tester
• 12 Vdc battery charger with (adapter main plug
  North America, adapter main plug EU or
  adapter main plug UK)